PFF500 EMI filter
265VAC maximum input, 500 wattsPFF500
EMI FILTER
SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURESHOW TO ORDER
•   MIL-STD-461C (CE03) and MIL-STD-461D (CE102)
Compliance
and MIL-STD-901D
•   For use with PFC500 or PF500 power factor correction
modules
CASE DRAWINGS
Weight (Max.)
Size
Volume
Material
Finish
Mounting
30
850
3.25 x 5.5 x 1.75
8.3 x14 x 4.5
31.3
513
Case
Baseplate
Standard
Units
oz.
grams
inch
cm
inch3
cm3
Aluminum 5052-H32
Aluminum Alloy
Black Anodized
6-32 UNC inserts
provided in baseplate
6-32 THD INSERT
.156 IN. MIN. DEPTH ON BASEPLATE
4 PLACES (FARSIDE)
1.75/44.5
3.000/76.2
(3.25/85.6)
.250/6.35
(5
.5
0)
3.000/
76.2
.250/6.35
0
5.
25
0/
13
3.
35
0
.2
50
/6
.3
5
.95/24.1
3   2  1
OUTPUT(TB2)
INPUT(TB1)
1 2  3
Tolerances: inches
mm